PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3550429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORMATRIX CARDIOVASCULAR, INC.	09/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST
Street Address:	C/O MIDCAP FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC, AS SERVICER
Internal Address:	7255 WOODMONT AVE., STE 200
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 126

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9034367
Application Number:	14682188
Patent Number:	8778012
Application Number:	14155496
Application Number:	14831975
Application Number:	14831991
Application Number:	14832017
Application Number:	14832226
Application Number:	14031630
Application Number:	14031274
Application Number:	14031321
Application Number:	13033053
Patent Number:	8962324
Patent Number:	8871511
Application Number:	14711429
Application Number:	14711460
Application Number:	14711492
Application Number:	13915203
Patent Number:	8758448

PATENT REEL: 036732 FRAME: 0103

503503803

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9066993
Application Number:	13896424
Application Number:	14571639
Application Number:	14452794
Application Number:	14306368
Application Number:	14685714
Application Number:	14031423
Application Number:	14031189
Patent Number:	9060969
Application Number:	14483557
Application Number:	14554847
Application Number:	13480205
Application Number:	13782024
Patent Number:	8709076
Patent Number:	9011526
Application Number:	14229854
Patent Number:	D718862
Patent Number:	D718863
Patent Number:	D718864
Patent Number:	D726914
Application Number:	14264308
Application Number:	14748434
Application Number:	14264746
Patent Number:	8257434
Patent Number:	8409275
Patent Number:	8679176
Patent Number:	8449607
Patent Number:	8608796
Patent Number:	D694408
Patent Number:	D688372
Patent Number:	8696744
Application Number:	14194965
Patent Number:	8845719
Application Number:	14200396
Application Number:	14571679
Application Number:	14685755
Application Number:	14833327
Application Number:	14833340

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14833354
Application Number:	14833373
Application Number:	14833404
Application Number:	14818757
Application Number:	14819964
Patent Number:	8877224
Application Number:	13328287
Application Number:	62088996
Application Number:	14554730
Application Number:	14554795
Patent Number:	8808363
Application Number:	14031520
Application Number:	14554672
Application Number:	62090256
Application Number:	14545097
Application Number:	14545096
Application Number:	14545095
Application Number:	14337863
Application Number:	14635118
Application Number:	14337915
Application Number:	14566155
Application Number:	14566209
Application Number:	14566306
Application Number:	14566359
Application Number:	14832109
Application Number:	11334631
Patent Number:	9072816
Application Number:	13874942
Application Number:	14573017
Patent Number:	9119899
Application Number:	14644476
Application Number:	14566404
Application Number:	14832163
Patent Number:	8989296
Application Number:	14621893
Patent Number:	9119841
Patent Number:	9078882
Patent Number:	9078873

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9089549
Application Number:	14671360
Application Number:	13925993
Application Number:	14093424
Patent Number:	8568761
Patent Number:	8753885
Patent Number:	9034647
Application Number:	13732558
Patent Number:	8795728
Patent Number:	8734841
Patent Number:	8642084
Patent Number:	8771737
Patent Number:	8734842
Patent Number:	8784891
Application Number:	13875058
Application Number:	14452707
Patent Number:	8753886
Patent Number:	8785197
Patent Number:	8785198
Patent Number:	8735155
Application Number:	14192973
Application Number:	14192992
Application Number:	14193008
Application Number:	14193030
Application Number:	14193053
Application Number:	14269487
Application Number:	14269874
Application Number:	14337460
Application Number:	14625684
Application Number:	14223857
Patent Number:	6328757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)443-5697 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

704-343-2330 Phone:

lallen@mcguirewoods.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MY NGO, ESQ.

Address Line 1: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

PATENT

REEL: 036732 FRAME: 0106

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., STE 2100 NTA, GEORGIA 30309
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2061695-0033 CORMATRIX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATOSHA E. ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Latosha E. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 14

source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Revised CorMatrix- Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page14.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of the 21st day of September 2015, by and among MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Agent") and CORMATRIX CARDIOVASCULAR, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. The Lenders (as defined below) have agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor (the "Credit Extensions") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Credit and Security Agreement, dated as June 10, 2014, by and among Agent, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time (collectively, the "Lenders"), Grantor and certain affiliates of Grantor (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, including, without limitation, by that certain Waiver, First Amendment to Fee Letter and First Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2014, by and among Agent, the Lenders, Grantor and certain affiliates of Grantor, and by that certain Forbearance, Second Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement and Security Agreement, dated as of September 21, 2015, by and among Agent, the Lenders, Grantor and certain affiliates of Grantor, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Credit Agreement). The Lenders are willing to make certain financial accommodations to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Credit Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral (as specifically defined in the Credit Agreement).
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:

(a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");

70273304

- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "**Trademarks**");
- (f) All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on <u>Exhibit D</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, under the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Credit Agreement and the other Financing Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Agent as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Agent provided for herein or in the Credit Agreement or any of the Financing Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Agent of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement or any of the other Financing Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Agent, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:

CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc. 1100 Old Ellis Road Roswell, Georgia 30076 Attention: John C. Thomas, Jr. Fax: (678) 566-2680 E-Mail: jthomas@cormatrix.com

with a copy to:

Ledbetter Wanamaker Glass LLP 1201 Peachtree Street NE 400 Colony Square, Suite 1501 Atlanta, Georgia 30361 Attention: Larry Ledbetter, Esq. Fax: (404) 835-9450 E-Mail: lledbetter@lwglaw.com **GRANTOR:**

CORMATRIX CARDIOVASCULAR, INC.

By: WWW.
Name: David B. Camp

(SEAL)

Title: Chief Executive Officer

CORMATRIX CARDIOVASCULAR, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

AGENT:

Address of Agent:

MidCap Financial Trust c/o MidCap Financial Services, LLC, as servicer 7255 Woodmont Ave, Suite 200 Bethesda, MD 20814

Attn: Portfolio Management-Life Sciences Facsimile: 301-941-1450

Email: lviera@midcapfinancial.com

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner

By: Name: Maurice Amsellem

Title: Authorized Signatory

CORMATRIX CARDIOVASCULAR, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

70273304_5

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Owner	Name of Patent	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Articles for Tissue Regeneration with Biodegradable Polymer	US 9,034,367	05.19.15/05.10.27
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Articles for Tissue Regeneration with Biodegradable Polymer	US 14/682,188	04.09.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Based Constructs for Tissue Regeneration	US 8,778,012	07.15.14/01.01.33
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Constructs for Treating Damaged Biological Tissue	US 14/155,496	01.15.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Constructs for Treating Damaged Biological Tissue	US 14/831,975	08.21.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Constructs for Treating Damaged Biological Tissue	US 14/831,991	08.21.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Constructs for Treating Damaged Biological Tissue	US 14/832,017	08.21.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Constructs for Treating Damaged Biological Tissue	US 14/832,226	08.21.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Multi-Needle Injection Apparatus, System and Method	US 14/031,630	09.19.12
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions, Methods and Systems for the Reversal of Alopecia	US 14/031,274	09.19.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions, Methods and Systems for Regenerative Cosmetics	US 14/031,321	09.19.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Compositions for Tissue Regeneration	US 13/033,053	02.23.11
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method and System for Treatment of Biological Tissue	US 8,962,324	02.24.15/11.24.32
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method for Treatment of Cardiovascular Disorders	US 8,871,511	10.28.14/07.15.25

	יי פיי		
Owner	Name of Patent	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method for Treatment of Cardiovascular Disorders	US 14/711,429	05.13.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method for Treatment of Cardiovascular Disorders	US 14/711,460	05.13.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method for Treatment of Cardiovascular Disorders	US 14/711,492	05.13.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method for Treatment of Cardiovascular Disorders	US 13/915,203	06.11.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Laminate Sheet Articles for Tissue Regeneration	US 8,758,448	06.24.14/11.01.27
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 9,066,993	06.30.15/09.24.32
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 13/896,424	05.17.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 14/571,639	12.16.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Structures for Tissue Regeneration	US 14/452,794	08.06.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Structures for Tissue Regeneration	89£,306,368	06.17.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc. CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Structures for Tissue Regeneration Method and System for Treating of Biological Tissue	US 14/685,714 US 14/031,423	04.14.15 09.19.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions, Structures and Methods for Neural Regeneration	US 14/031,189	09.19.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions and Methods for Preventing Cardiac Arrhythmia	US 9,060,969	06.23.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Systems, Apparatus and Methods for Sealing Perivalvular Leaks	US 14/483,557	09.11.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Mesh Constructs for Treating Damaged Tissue	US 14/554,847	11.26.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Sterilized, Acellular ECM Compositions and Methods of Making Thereof	US 13/480,205	05.24.12
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Anchored Tissue Valve	US 13/782,024	03.01.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Two-Piece Prosthetic Valve	US 8,709,076	04.29.14/03.01.33
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	A Seamless Tubular ECM Prosthetic Valve and Method for Forming Same	US 9,011,526	04.21.15/03.14.33

		Annual Control of the	Approximately the second secon
Owner	Name of Patent	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Valves and Methods for Anchoring Same to Cardiovascular Structures	US 14/229,854	03.29.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US D718,862	12.02.14/12.02.28
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US D718,863	12.02.14/12.02.28
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US D718,864	12.02.14/12.02.28
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US D726,914	04.14.15/04.14.29
	Prosthetic Valves and Methods for		
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Anchoring Same to Cardiovascular	US 14/264,308	04.29.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular Inc	Reinforced Programmer Tiggue Valves	118 14/748 434	06 2/ 15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Contracting Prosthetic Valve Delivery and Mounting Apparatus and System	US 14/264,746	04.29.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US 8,257.434	09.24.12/02.15.28
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US 8,409,275	04.02.13/09.03.27
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US 8,679,176	03.25.14/12.18.27
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US 8,449,607	05.28.13/12.18.27
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US 8,608,796	12.17.13/09.03.30
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US D694,408	11.26.13/11.26.27
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Tissue Valve	US D688,372	08.20.13/08.20.27
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Material Valve Conduit and Methods of Making Thereof	US 8,696,744	04.15.14/05.24.32
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Material Valve Conduit and Methods of Making Thereof	US 14/194,965	03.03.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Material Conduit and Methods of Making and Using Same	US 8,845,719	09.30.14/05.24.32
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Material Conduit and Methods of Making and Using Same	US 14/200,396	03.07.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 14/571,679	12.16.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 14/685,755	04.04.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 14/833,327	08.24.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 14/833,340	08.24.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 14/833,354	08.24.15

Owner	Name of Patent	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 14/833,373	08.24.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 14/833,404	08.24.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 14/818,757	08.05.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Encasement Structures and Methods	US 14/819,964	08.06.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions and Methods for Preventing Cardiac Arrhythmia	US 8,877,224	11.04.14/05.08.30
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Drug Eluting Patch for the Treatment of Localized Tissue Disease or Defect	US 13/328,287	12.16.11
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Anisotropic Constructs and Methods for Forming Same	US 62/088,996	12.08.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Mesh Constructs for Treating Damaged Tissue	US 14/554,730	11.26.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Mesh Constructs for Treating Damaged Tissue	US 14/554,795	11.26.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Vascular Prosthesis	US 8,808,363	08.19.14/11.13.32
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Multi-Layer Vascular Prosthesis	US 14/031,520	09.19.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Regenerative Respiratory Tract Prostheses	US 14/554,672	11.26.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Biocompatible Annular Prostheses and Methods for Forming Same	US 62/090,256	12.10.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Vascular Casted Prostheses and Methods of Forming Same for Treating Biological	US 14/545,097	03.23.15
	TISSUC IN THE TAX THE		
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Vascular Casted Prostheses and Methods of Forming Same for Treating Biological Tissue	US 14/545,096	03.23.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Vascular Casted Prostheses and Methods of Forming Same for Treating Biological Tissue	US 14/545,095	03.23.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Prosthetic Vascular Conduits for Cardiovascular Structures	US 14/337,863	07.22.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Tissue Prostheses for Repairing, Reconstructing and Replacing Damaged or Diseased Biological Structures and Associated Tissue	US 14/635,118	03.02.15

Owner	Name of Patent	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Reinforced Vascular Prosthesis	US 14/337,915	07.22.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Reinforced Vascular Prosthesis	US 14/566,155	12.10.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Reinforced Vascular Prosthesis	US 14/566,209	12.10.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Prostheses for Treating Damaged Biological Tissue	US 14/566,306	12.10.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Prostheses for Treating Damaged Biological Tissue	US 14/566,359	12.10.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Prostheses for Treating Damaged Biological Tissue	US 14/832,109	08.21.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Reconstruction, Replacement or Repair of Intracardiac Tissue	US 11/334,631	01.18.06
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method and System for Treatment of Biological Tissue	US 9,072,816	07.07.15/09.24.32
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method and System for Treatment of Biological Tissue	US 13/874,942	05.01.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method and System for Treatment of Biological Tissue	US 14/573,017	12.17.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method for Treatment of Cardiovascular Disorders	US 9,119,899	09.01.15/
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method for Treatment of Cardiovascular Disorders	US 14/644,476	03.11.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method for Treatment of Cardiovascular Disorders	US 14/566,404	12.10.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Method and System for Treatment of Biological Tissue	US 14/832,163	08.21.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions and Methods for Preventing Cardiac Arrhythmia	US 8,989,296	03.17.15/06.20.31
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions and Methods for Treating Cardiac Arrhythmia	US 14/621,893	02.13.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions and Methods for Treating Cardiac Arrhythmia	US 9,119,841	09.01.15/
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions and Methods for Treating Cardiac Arrhythmia	US 9,078,882	07.14.15/06.20.31

Owner	Name of Patent	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions and Methods for Treating Cardiac Arrhythmia	US 9,078,873	07.14.15/06.20.31
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions and Methods for Treating Cardiac Arrhythmia	US 9,089,549	07.28.15/06.20.31
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions and Methods for Treating Cardiac Arrhythmia	US 14/671,360	03.27.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions and Methods for Preventing Cardiac Arrhythmia	US 13/925,993	06.25.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Intra-Myocardial Agent Delivery Device, System and Method	US 14/093,424	11.30.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,568,761	10.29.13/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,753,885	06.17.14/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 9,034,647	05.19.15/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 13/732,558	01.02.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,795,728	08.05.14/07.15.125
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,734,841	05.27.14/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,642,084	02.04.14/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,771,737	07.08.14/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,734,842	05.27.14/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,784,891	07.22.14/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 13/875,058	05.01.13
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 14/452,707	08.06.14

	אין פּיט	1 H-Atha Marintin Na	שני - דייי דייי דייי
Owner	Name of Patent	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,753,886	06.17.14/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,785,197	07.22.14/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,785,198	07.22.14/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 8,735,155	05.27.14/07.15.25
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 14/192,973	02,28.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 14/192,992	02.28.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 14/193,008	02.28.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 14/193,030	02.28.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 14/193,053	02.28.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 14/269,487	03.03.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 14/269,874	03.03.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 14/337,460	07.22.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Compositions for Regenerating Defective or Absent Myocardium	US 14/625,684	02.19.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Sternal Closure Apparatus, System and Method	US 14/223,857	03.24.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Device and Method for Performing Surgery Without Impeding Organ Function	US 6,328,757 B1	12.11.01/04.23.19

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Owner	Name of Trademark	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	CORMATRIX	US 3,145,813	09.19.06
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM	US 3,658,620	07.21.09
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	iECM	US 4,593,741	08.26.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	pECM	US 4,606,877	09.16.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	piECM	US 4,606,878	09.16.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	CanGaroo	US 4,646,691	02.28.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	CorMatrix CanGaroo	US 4,709,442	03.24.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	ECM Technology	US 4,666,463	01.06.15
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Smart Remodeling	US 4,657,832	12.16.14
CorMatrix Cardiovascular, Inc.	Micronized ECM	U.S. App. No. 86558119	03.09.15

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

None.

70273304_5